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, CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE A :

3 Depattment of Beilding Inspection \ \ :

3 Issued to ‘Jusaph Cushman
X 88 Carletun St, \
This ts to rectify thae the building, premuses, or pare thereof, a1 \he above location, buik-—ahc\cd

Cevtificate of Geenpancy

- LOCATION  #83 Carleten S%,
) Duts of Issue  October 31, 1969

—changed a3 to use under Building Pesunit No, &%)/ %og + has had final inspection, kas been found o conform
substzntially to requitements of Zoning O:dinance an
occupancy of use, limited or otherwise, as indicated bzlow.

viiding Code of the City, and is hereby approved for

certificate fssued

t  Limiting Conditions:

Ths certificate supersedes

PoRTION OF BULBING OR PrEMisEs APPROVED OCCUPANCY
Pirst Flooz; Storage & Hareheuaing.\

TG P02 42 u2snony 100 yoa s,

1 Approved:
VRl 4. G, g
4 (Date) Inspestor

Natluv This -:e'rt!ir;t'e Idunll.!:u hwml ;l;a ol- bui.ld!n'z'ni- r,mnlm lnd- uu|"hr. toke ;r;nnre;rcd?:o_m ''''
awber Lo owrer when property tharges hands  Cooy will be furnfsued to owner of lesses for ane dollar,

-
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88 ~ %0 Casloton'St. ;
L me e * Cotober 9y 3569
\ o

Hr. Sscoph Cuchwen k e S

90 Carloton &t. N . o N

Yortisnd, Haine ! . . -
Tsar i, Cuchoont . ..

' Bollding pesuit ond a Cortificate of Occupancy to changs the use of :
this budlding at tho abeve named location from ctorato ginge to copensory N
wnretionss to tha business on the atjacent Jot are not iseuable under Bection
602,74 o the Zoaing Ordinence Secouse the properly Lo ducated in n B-6

Becidential Zone vhere this use is mt allowablo. .

This location has nep-conforlng rights upder Bq:tfon 602417 of the
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Ordinruco vhich eny ho spposded. !
' Ve undorotand that you ke to exercloe your apparl rights in thin '
mabtors Accondingly you or your aulhorized reprosoatative should come to . i
thin office in room 113, oily hall to £11s appoal, on forzs vidsh sro availohly -
boros A foo of fiftecn dallers ghall be padd at this office at tho time that
ihe eppml 46 iled, ! R .
" * Vory truly yours, R “ LI
‘ .. Ae Allan Soule, : S,
: < ' Acsictant Divector e
AB/t L o
¢ Zouben Kats oo L . ‘ ek
Corinomtion Counsol - . . o
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. ‘& ) v & B ;
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To the INSPECTOR OF RUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MaWE, % ;7 = »% o

The imders:‘gned Rereby applies for @ permit fo'erect alter repa:'n_icritoh'sh install the following building s'ructure equipment

in aecordance with the Laws of ihe State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinanice of the City of Porlland, plans ard
spectficelions, ié ary, submitted herewith and the folicwing specifications:

Location leton St Within Fire Limits? .. Dist, Nowo.___
Owner's name and address ... 905€ph Citshman, 90 Carletm St, Telephone..
Lessee's name and address Rauben Katz, d/b/a H J.Kats Co.173 Neal St. Telephone 773-8343
Contractor's name and address - — wmwe Telephone..... .o o
Architect e S Specifications..—... Plans __ 12 _____No. of sheers ____ “
Proposed use of building Storage & darehousing,& Dwelling No. families e
Last use ... Storage Carsge ' - No. families ... 1...
Materiat .20d._e1,No.stories 3 . Heat . eI tYle OF £OCF i o RCOANG e
Othe: buildings on same lot e oo e e e e e b et r—
Estimated cost $.. . . .. .. Fee§. 2.0 _
General Desceiption of New Work fee paid 10-8-149

T( CHANCE USE OF BUILDING FROM "STCRABEMhaGE" TO YST. AACE aND WAREHOUSINGYNO ALTERATIONS,
(FIRST FLOOR) (accessory use)

This application ds preliminary to pet se b nnOfBontn et g ard v

dppeal sustained /2 JEY, /b 5

1t is understood that this permit does not 1uclude ins.allation of heating appasrius which is to be laken out scparalely by and in
the nane of the heatng comractor.  FARMIT TQ BE ISSUED TO REUEEN KATZ, 173 Beal S,

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? . . .. Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... .. _
Is conuection to be made 10 publlc sewer? If not, what s propesed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of platz ... ... ... ... ... Height average grade to highest pointof roof . - oo
Size, front. . ... .. depth ... .. . _No. storics v w w800d or filled land? .o s —o2rth o1 100K? oo,
Material of foundation oo — . . ... Thickness, top - ... .. bottom.___ _____ cellar
Kind of roof . . e Rise por 00t s o Roof covering
No. of chimneys — ... ... Material of chimneys. ... of lining .. _. .. Kind of heat e woscee ft€] o
Framing Lumbe:—~Kind.we. . ... Dressed or full size> — ....____ . Corner posts v e . Sills e e
Suze Girder . Columns under girders e —. S1€ e . Max, on centers ... .
Studs {outside walls and ear | partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridg.ing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect,
Joists and rafters: 15t 0OF s s e+ p 20 y 3rd e TOOF ot
On centers: 1st floor....... <+ 2nd 3d , roof I
Maximum span: 15t 00T, v s o ey 20160 » 3rd 1000 e e - *1
1f ane story building with masonry walls, thickness ¢ walls? Jeight? L L e
If 2 Garage .
No. cars now accommodated a1, came lot. ., to be accommodated. .. number commercial cars to be accommcdated..

Will automobile repairing be dor - other than minor tepairs to cars hab? tually stored in the proposed building?... ..

APPROVED: Miscellancous .
R LA /3 Y/ Will wark require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. 25 .
““““““ B S Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

N, o e cem—— s . «w that the Siate and City requirements pertaining thercto are
observed? ___ _Ye8

— Reuben Katz, d/t/a B J Katz Co.
L3 10

. P o
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner E“fl.:.(/.(éméﬁﬁ,__%aég’/‘:

,ﬁ :@/
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE b?/f/ 2

. VARTAKCE AFPEAL

IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS }
]
i

Joseph Cushman Jovner of property at _ B8-90 farIoton Streetd »
u}:}der the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinan:e of the City of Portland, o
héreby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the previsions

" of -zaid Ordinance to permit: chanmng use of tuilding from otoroge .arage o dccessory

warchouse to the busiress on the adjacent lot. Tnie pemlt is presenily not ellowable
under Section 6C2.74 of ihe Zoning Ordinence inthe R-6 Resideniisl Zone in which
‘the property ie located.

Loy
<
¢".’_% v w v
e .

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such varience may be granted only if the Board of Appeals
finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result
in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the
intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unigue circum.
stances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in
the same zone or neighborhood, wiich have not arisen as a result of action of the
applicant subsequent to the adeotion of this Ordinance whether in vlolation of the
provisions of tho Ordinance or uwbt; that property in the same zone or neighborhood
will not be advarsely affected by the granting of the variance; and that tne grant-
ing of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Grdinence,
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DECISION 13,

After public hearing held _October 30, 1969 ,the Board of Appeals fimds that A
all of the above conditicns do exist with rospect to this property and that | &
a varlance chould be granted in this case, a
g

Tt is, therefore, determined that a veriance from the provisions of the Zoning
Crulnsnes shonld be granted iw'this case,
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DATE: October 30, 1969

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING GRDINANCE OF  Joseph Cushman

AT 88-90 Carleton Street, Portland, Maine

Public Hearing an the above appeal vas held before the Board of Appeals,

BOARD OF APPEALS VOTIE

‘ YES
Franklin G. Hinckley ()

Ralph L. Young (x)
Harry M. Shwarts (x)

S~
L L W]

Record of Hearing
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! botelur 24, 1940

c 86 - 90 Carleton St. g

; Octcter 9, 1959

i ’ He fg0sch Cunmmn

’ 9 Caxlator Floens
Mr. JoseptCuslismn Cushmg

: Portlopd, Jains

. 8
Dear Mr, Cuchowng
Bailding puruit nnd.nhcpl:ﬂ{!,ggty of Cevupancy 6 chanca tha uss of

thin building ot the abovs named Jocation from btornge garage to ueseasary
warehouce to the tusineis on the adjacent lot are rot igsusble under Seatisn
€02,7A of tug Sonlng O7dimance bacauss the property is locatod in a Ee5

' Besldontial Zone whiere thio use is mot zllowble,

This loostiop has nomconforning rigits wnder Sesiion 602,170 of the
Ordinanco '&ici: suy be appealed.

¥e understanl that yox 1dko to evercise your appenl rights in thia
Estiore Accordingly you or your suthorized represontative should come to
thia o2fice in room 413, aily kall to file appes) on forms which are available
here. A fos of Mfteen dollare shull be paid at; this office 2t the time that
L he appecl in Ciled.

Vory truly yours,

Ae Allan Sonle
Aecdstant Direstor
AR/t
CQ Reuben Kate
. Corporation Covnsol
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E>s Jopeph Cushman
90 Cexloton Streot
Dear ir, Cusimant
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CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE

I THE BOARD OF AFPEALS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERH:

N

w j-srif‘”

% FA LB ¢
‘iﬁmuw(ij : i R
sk frd skt

October 20, 1969

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in {ike Council Chamber .

at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, October 30, 1962 at 4:00 p.m,

to hear the appeal of Joseph Cushman requesting sn evception to the Zoning
Ordinsnce %o permit changing the use of the tuilding &t 88.90 Carleton Street
from storage garage 1o accessery warelouse to the business on the adjaceni g

lots

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because
the proposed uge is not allovable in the R:-G Besidential Zone in which the R

property is located.

Thig appeal is taken under Seotion 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such veriance may be grented only if the Board of Appeels finds
that the etrict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result
in undue hardship In the development of properiy vhich is inconsistent with
the intent and purpose of the Ondinance; that there are exceptioral or unique
circumstances relating %o the property that do not generally applicant Bubw
sequent 4o the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the pro-
visions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighbor-
hood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variunce; and that
the granting of the variange will not be contrary to the intent end purpese

of the Ordinance,

question as requirsd ty Ordinance.

R A T At . -

.

Al persoas interested elther for or againet this appeal will be heard
at the sbove time and plece, this notice of required public bearing having
been sent to the owners of property within 530 feet of the property in

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G Hinckley

Chairman

o
T oNgdy

ool
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’ PERMITIO [MGTALL PLUMBING )
ik aﬁ o b Addeens f8 Carleton Streatii=f + __ PERMIT NUKBER
- gt )cf' e Tmatahlotion For Patriok Yolntyrs. e
& aued 0= pLl Owner of Bldg. Patrick ‘NeIntyre
- PORTILAND PLUMBING ¢ "—""",“'_"""" — —_ [y M
LAND POMBNG Tomar's addrest. 208,  h 5
: Plomber. Andraz P. Trravaon Dote: 611 "
gy de P, tolch (| FROTG B TSIALATIONS o 3
<o A?PID‘!‘ED HRS} INSPECTION SINKS 4
" Du'-,[‘;L[:_{‘—tL——
- . ] §
W AFMROVED llﬂll INSPECTION
j' - " .
b olQSEPH P. WEL!
<., CHIEF PLUMBING INSPE 3
? . P - P
- P " TYPE OF BIDING N
! %, [ COMMERCIAL . .

e [ aesioRiAL

- {7 SINGE
: O £ MULR FAMILY
a8 NEW CONSTRUCTION
el ClREMODEUNG

ey oL W FTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTICN
;/_————’*___._ﬂ___w-#_ﬂﬂ_ﬂ__m___,_ﬂ.mﬂgw

T

|
i

nt
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s 153 i‘ddrm Carleton Street B %\ PERMIT NUMBER
'® s 3 % Installation F u,T 7y
P EICI 16.6 7 |Installotion For, Intyrs ‘:-"f«
. :;u,:*;'ﬁ-'m_wg Owner of Bidy Pyt piok MoIntyre
£ ?;«msrscrgu* ' \F‘-‘lww'l Addrery; nylaton Stroet
oo umber: 4 L Company Date o
;; By di P .‘ﬁ'lﬁlﬁh KEW | §EFL - PHGROSED INSTALLATROTGS e 8
; J\P"O}:ED tll"; INS"ECI'ION SINKS
: s o b et LAVATORIES
i TOILETS
L : BATH TUE
i SHOWERS
N DRAING
‘ HOT WATER TANKS 1 1% 7 0n
. | - / o TANKLESS WATZR HEATERS i
< Citon B, WAL GARBAGE GRINDERS
L0 .,-‘0?:1 :L a:’w'm SEPTIC TANKS
AR JOUSE SEWERS
N COMMERCIAL
N g R ROOF EADERS [Zann. 1o hovss drain]
i ] SINGLE
v [ MUET FAMLY
[J Rew constacT.on
L O RewobunG
o PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT.  PLUMBING INSPECTION L’E‘ﬂ!_ } 2,00

== "

’1;'-'-"*'—'\'«;7:-_-"—-
PERMIT 1O INS: *’”"fé’%ﬁ%@
.10 INSTALLRUMBING

13270
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~ PERMIT 564 I l , PERMIT TO INSTAIL PLUMBING i
* MUMHER 3] Addrasy P R - R .
. : ) !
\\. S | Instaliation Far ..{, o _’\\_ W D) !9" b inoon
- anAD plumging | Owner of Bldg.: S - |
cTon
6“{) Lot ¢ b Ownor's Addross: * _ )
."___/v__-———- Plumbers ?&!\"'. %r,. L n . Doty -5
ATPROVED RRST INSPECTION| R R PICTOID IMSTALATION) o~ By abtd— 1y

6) SINKS
Dore LAYATONES R
. Y. j | TO1LTS
AFFRCYED FINAL INSPECTION]| SATH 0B 2
e SUCWERS ‘ _
pg.._E_"_f.[?_' & DPAIN
\ HOT WAl |

1

1L OF BUILDING

By

CGARDAGE JINDERS

TR TANKS 3 o) éﬁ‘\é; [«
TANKLESS WATER HEATERS o
L=

{J co RCIAL

STPTIC TAHXY

[ RESIDINTIAL

HOUSP SEWILS

L] SINGLE
£ MU FARAIEY

RQOOP LEADERS (cann. ie howts disla)

O NIw CONSIRUGTION

] iEMODLUNG

5 |_1_ \

===

w1 O PORTLAND H

EALTH DEPT.

‘e Lt
.
i

e e

— s e m—— .

FLUMBING INSPEQIO
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N |T01u'l
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nu".‘m AND liGll \mru N
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S = ,
-h&HEATINq.jQQOKING on “POWER:EQUIP)
FELE %@W,;mﬁ ey
z T ety . : P ﬁ*«ﬂctob 3
. %2 b NENAE Y Poriland, Maing,, e | risv- Ml
. . _ . T- :g-' =, bl - h.,_ra +’,(, -gﬂ’!fnrw,w‘q ";ﬂg mg::ﬂﬁ,{r%sl; . JAS . ;
. . Tothe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, voxtianti uz. 7. 5. A . Caloe o

At -yt i ebr - amim R T -

e “The undemgned hereby aﬁhu for a permit to iristall the fo!lomng heating, coakmg or power cqmpmenl in accord-
* - ance with the Laws of Mmr:, the Building C'.:dc of the Csiy 0 f Porﬂand ami lhc fo!lomng .:pen ﬁmlwns. v omm T

" .{4-*!1

B e [y a—

_ - Lomhon 33 Carleton . Stree Use of Bmldmg Garage - dwellinz No. Smnes L Exllut'Bu:ldmg -
. ~ i - % g et 1stmg B
e Namie and address o owner of appliance .. ...Patrick Helntire,” 88 Carleton St."7 - N

Installer’s name ang address .......r:'.?‘.‘.'i.b.‘.‘.ﬁr.'..&..1.‘.'5’5.50“; £8.64 Unfon.St, . Telephone 2""46'15

i . General Description of Work

" Toinstall £ravity hot vater heating heiler (replacement) coalrfired .

PN IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER :
- Location of app!iance bagement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Jae _— N

et Ii so, how protected? ... . ... . [ . Kind of fuel? .coal

Minimum distance to burmble malenal from top of appliance or casing top of furnace I

From top of smoke pipe . .20M Wi”Fr%m 1%t of appliance . C¥8F 4' _ From sides or back of appliance | 0"91'
Size of chimney flue .12 ... Other connections to same flue  AORG ., . o
If gas fired, how vented? .eo.vvcieseers o o ovwne o . Rated maximum demand per hour . ..

Wil sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? , ~¥06 .. -

- - - il OIL BURNER - e e f
‘,-;5' : Name and typz of burner v e . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? .
Will operator be always in attendance? e Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burner . ... .... .. v Dize of vent pipe | Vo
Location of oil storage .. ... we v+ e . Number and capacity of tanks
Low water shut off ., e o Make Y e
Wil all tanks be more than five feet from any ﬂame? woe oo How many tanks enclosed? ...\ oo e o

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furace burners ....

A e . Ghbbe A bRIEaene Srbas LIRS e

- . IF COOKING APPLIANCE
. Location of appliance . . ... ... .. .. . Any burnable n.ateral in floor aurface or benwh’

. . If so, how protected?. .. o v v v v e e, . Hcightofl,egs,dany
l/‘ - Skirting at bottora of applance?

. Distance to combusthle material from top of appliance? . ..~
From front of appliance ....... .. ....... From sides and back ... . ... s+« From top of smokepipe ... ..o o e
Size of chimney flue . .. ors ciire o, Other connections to same flue ...
Is hood to be provided? .
If gas fired, how vented?

If so, how vented? ... ... . Forced or gra\nty? R

w s e e v+ o Rated maximom demand per hour. e

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECJAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enc]oserli‘ ? .,QO
building at same time,)

Will there be in charge of the shove work a person competent to 5
see that the State and City requirements pertaining therctu are &
PEPRTANNEY AL E e Bere CBIRRRY WREAE B 0 B A, Obsﬂ'\'ld? J’eﬂ :

Sd;ibner & Iverson

<y MAHE PNINT wd O, N

‘ o A Signature of Imiarl}g: . (%«M ¢?(//U-m(, '

il % INSPECTION COPY




: NS s
Ve 5\_ g f} ¥ A
\« B ,—gﬁ ;;a s
ion,‘()wncrship and detail%’mu? be COTee t,'-co ﬁleteiand leglb!e.
P e w‘».‘é'“t* e R it S A a*’z&‘t_ F
‘ appllca;ion,requlred\fo%every;buildlngﬁg;_fr i Th
R T e o L
Plans mustzbevjl eda ih"th ;ap ll l i
BT 2o

-ioererfmlt Eor.:Alterati'o” s, of “

To th
INSPFC'l OR OF BUILDINGS:

3 The undersigued applies for a permit to alter the follawing-described huilding:——

Luc:nionf 90 Garleton St Ward, e in fire-limits? G 0
) Name of Owner or Lessee, o GRarER B HB8H s s Address .18} Vestern, Prozomeds ..

N *:‘ W ot Contractol, e e FIREAR s srere cosrries S——

ﬁ'/ Deserips s 4 Architect, - , " -
tion of  Material of Building s . BEATK o Syl of Roof, s E2BY o Material of Roofing. tar & gravel
. Present Size of Building PRI, |- W1 L 105 L1 SRR B8 feet wide, Ne. of Stores, ..

o B[ﬂg{_ Cellar Wall is constructed of vun8HORS s is ..20... inches wide on bottom and batters to H8...... inches on Wp.

j; Underpinning is brick is 12 inches thicks is e feet in height, )
5 Height of Building, P& B Wall, if Brick; 1st, 1. L824, Qi 3, wrersires AW crrncnen 3y i
go What was Building last used for? DA TRER. ZHLAZE....oor e NO. of Families? T

m What will Building now ba used for? .. privake. SakRER Estimated Cost, $..5000AR
DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORE '
-pglke parkitions gut of first story and move the slevatoy from the firat

ator:%; change staimweys and finish off reoms in secord atory with stelrs on

);‘j

PR

Ry

o

o

'gg’ 1SNIAl LIINY3d

J——

veae abans

~ -y

e:terior. .
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ELECTRICAL PERMIT
City of Portland, Me.

Te:the Chiel Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine.

The undersigned heraby applies forapermt ‘e e electneal installations
in accordanca with the laws of Maine, the Clty f rurtland Electrical Ordinanca,

Nationg Elecirical coda and the following specification Date 29 Sept 95
LOCAYION: 58 Carleton St Pormit# ___ 7765
OWNER Paigs Burnhan ADDRESS
TOTAL EACH FEE
T OUILETS
Rex aptacles Switches 3 20 | .50
“FIXTURES {PUmBET of)
ncandescent tiuorescent .20
fluorescent strin 20
“SERVICES
Overhead TTLAMPS TO | 860 | 200 | 15.00 | 15.00
Undarground 800 15.00
TEMPORARY SERY.
Overhead ALTS OVER 800 3pr (2500
Underground 900 25.00
“METERS {number of) V3 {00 3 00
“MOTORS F [ {nurber of) £ a0
T RESIDICOM Efecirle urits 13
“HEATING ol/gas units 5.00
TAPPLIANCES Ranges GOk Taps Wall Gvnns 200
Waler heaters Fans Dryers T 200
Dlsposals Dishwiasher Sompactars Uthgrs (denata) 2.00 -
TMISE, (number of) Alr Condwin 300
Alr Cond/cent - | 1G 00
Slgns T 500 ]
Pools | 1600
Alarms/res - 5.00
Alarms/com 1500 -
Heavy Duty 200
Outlets
Cireus/Carry 25.00
Alterations 500
rire Repals | 1500
- E Lights j 163 _
E Generaturs - 2070
B Panels ' EV)
THANSFER 0-25 Kva 500
25-260Kva L
Ovar20d®va™ |~ | | .09
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
! J MINIMURM FEE PEX 25,00
INSPECTION: Wiltho raady _ or wili call XXX
CONTRACTORS NAME T,A. Wapolitane
ADDRESS P.7. Box 2301

— . /) _
TELEPHONE 799-0538 ) / }
MASTER LICENSE No. 7765 SIG ?{L; ACTOR
LIMITED LICENSE No. _ ’
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CERTIFICATE

OF

COMPLIANCE -

CITY OF PORTLAND December 30, 1971

; Heal th Department - Housing Division

Tel. 774-8221 Ext. 226

Mr. Joseph H. Cushman
88 Carleton Street
Portiand, Maine 04102

Re: Premises located at J6-90 Cerleton Street, portiand, Malne

Dear Mr. Cushman:

A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on _ ORcember 27, 1971
by Houslng Inspactor _ Ollver , of the Health Depariment,

This is to certify that you have complicd with our reguest to correct the violatlons
of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions described In our "Notice of
Hous ng Conditions" dated October 27, 1971 .

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and
sanitary housing for all Portland residents,

Very truly yours,

Arthur A, Hughson, CPH, MPH

Health;Directo

uusing Inspactionsy

BY

Chief of

; Inspector ﬂﬂ//ﬂf’//j;//m&z
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// NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS mk‘l

~ - CITY OF PORTLAND Location: 8890 Carlaton Street
C Health Department - Housing Bivision Praject: Gongfallow Square
Tel, 774-8221 - Ext. 226 tssued: 10/2J/7

Expires; 12721/

" ; . Mr. Joseph H. Cuthman
,- / . 88 Carloton Street
‘ pureland, Haine 04102

Dear Hr, Cushmzni

‘ An examination was made of the premises at_83=30 Carleton Street o
e Portland, Maine, by Hous: 1)
T Inspector 81 iver . Violations of Municipal Codes relating .. hous~
ing conditions were found as described in detail below.

s In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes, you are reque.t .
to correct these defects on or before ducembar 27, 1971 . You may
contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule If you are unable

to make such repairs within the specified time. We will assume the repairs to be
in progress 1f we do not hear from you within ten days from this date and, on
relnspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises
have been brought into compliance with Code Standards.

. .

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to miintain all Port-
land residents in decent, safe and sanitary housing,

Very truly yours,
Arthur A, Hughson, CPH MPH
HealthsDirector,.

{ ‘ .

} /{lb %, {g ‘3-\/{*..%",
By: ™\ A

4y Chief of Housing Inspections
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Section(s)

: 2% Rapalr or : ”mmf_mmmutm Street,

T . S¢ gor Apa t_= 85 Carleton

L ‘ 3+ Totarmine-the-PEASaY SAd-resudy- th EOROTL IO Wit 2765 Ehe windows

: \ b, Joose-in-thy KT tcha, . ) _

iz~ Regale.oe-repiacs—tha-to0ss™tI T8 60 _tha wallR_IA-tNs-EGtiiiamn,

#7 Pytty the 1 inda-panes—t windows In the raar bedrocge..

b+ Repalr OF replaca.the-broksn_plaster-on thCETITEG of the front bedroca,

) - Cgela

"yl 7 Corrost the co..;tion ot the fixture that causes 8 cress coanigtioa.in the

o ‘ bathtid 9F the batkEssd, = =~ - r=—nt

b % FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS NUMDERED | =nd 2 HHEN MAXING YOUR

. i REPAIRS AS THEY SORSTITUTE EXTAEMC HAZARDS TO THZ HEALTH CR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS
b ' OF THIS STRUCTURZ,
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RELNSPECT! ON RECOMMENDATI ONS Location 8892 (wp/odon 57
Project /» Lo folloee

INSPECTOR ﬁyﬂﬁ Owner __Joseph A (sl pirap

NOTICE OF HOUSTNG CONDYTIGNS HEARING NOTICE FINAL NOTICE

Issued Expired |ssued Explred Issued Expired

]
Lo-27-72/ (/2-27-7/7

A relnspection was made of the abeve premises and | recommend the following actton:

Date ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE OEEN CGRRECTED L3
Send "CERTIFICATE GF COMPL L ANCET "POSTING RELEASEM
12:27-7) L. —

SATISFACTURY Rehabilitatioa In Progress

Time Extended To

Time Extended To

iire Extended To

UNSATISFACTORY Progress )
Send "HEARING NOTICEN YFINAL NOTICE"

"NOTICE TO VACATED
POST Entire

POST Dwelling Units "

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Request "LEGAL ACTiON" Be Taken

//,/4/’/7/ (77 © | INSFECTOR'S GEMARKS: /), 7260 Cwrelaelif naei o gpeersdid NG
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